402466 (8)

Government of Himachal Pradesh Higher Education Department

No. EDN-A-B(8)4/2010

Dated Shimla-2, the

23rd May, 2014

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:-

Casual leave benefits to the PTA provided teachers working under GIA Rules 2006.

Keeping in view the large number of requests of PTA provided teachers, the High Powered Committee constituted under the Chairmanship of the Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, considered the matter and recommended that all the PTA provided teachers working under Grant in Aid Rules 2006 be allowed eight days casual leave in a calendar year.

- 2. Therefore, after careful consideration of the matter, it has been decided to allow upto 8 days casual leave to the PTA provided teachers working under Grant in Aid Rules 2006 in a calendar year with immediate effect. The casual leave not availed till 31st December shall not be carry forward to the successive year at any cost.
- These order may be brought to the notice of all concerned.

By Order

Ali R. Rizvi

Pr. Secretary (Hr. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. EDN-A-B(6)8/2005-XI-L Dated Shimla-2, the Copy for information and necessary action to:-

23rd May, 2014

- 1. All the Principal Secretaries / Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. All Divisional Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Deputy / Under Secretary (Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- The Private Secretary to the Pr. Secretary (Fin.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. The Private Secretary to the LR-cum-Pr. Secretary (Law) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh
- 7. The Director of Higher Education / Elementary Education, H.P. Shimla-1
- 8. All the Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. All the ADCs / ADMs in Himachal Pradesh.
- 10. All the SDOs (Civil) in Himachal Pradesh.
- 11. All the Deputy Director: "Ther / Elementary Education in Himachal Pradesh.

12. Guard-file

(Pushpa Chaudhary)
Inder Secretary (Hr. Edu.) to the overnment of Himachal Pradesh

Contd. _ 2

Directorate of Hr. Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. No. EDN-HE(1)B(15)-1/2010-Imp. Instt. Dated Shimla - 171001 the

Copy for information and further necessary action is forwarded to :-

- 1. The Principal Secretary (Hr.Education) to the Govt. of H.P. w.r.t. letter No. EDN-A(8)4/2010, dated 23rd May, 2014 for information please.
- 2. The Addl. Director of Hr. Education (Adm.), H.P.
- The Joint Director of Hr. Education, (C-I/C-II), H.P.
- 4. The Joint Controller (F&A), Dte. of Hr. Education, H.P.
- 5. All the Principals of Govt. Degree/B.ed /SKT Colleges in the H.P.
- 6. All the Deputy Directors of Hr. Education in the Pradesh with this direction that further action be taken as per instructions issued and be conveyed for compliance to all the field offices/institutions under your control.
- 7. The Chief Librarian, Centre State Library Solan H.P.
- All the Branch officer/Supdts. in this Directorate.
- 9. The PS to the Director of Higher Education, H.P.

10. The Technical Officer, Dte. of Hr. Education, H.P. (for the uploading on deptt. Website).

11. Guard File.

Himachal Pradesh